20160909000326510 09/09/2016 08:18:27 AM DEEDS 1/3

FHA Case No.: 011-768237

Prepared by:
JUL ANN McLEOD, Esq.
1957 Hoover Court, Suite 306
Birmingham, AL 35226

Send Tax Notice to: Stephanie Agro Walters 160 Treymoor Drive Alabaster, AL 35007

STATE OF ALABAMA)	SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
COUNTY OF SHELBY	,)	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$176,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned Grantor, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT OF WASHINGTON, D.C. (hereinafter referred to as Grantor), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee, STEPHANIE AGRO WALTERS, married person (hereinafter referred to as Grantee), the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 475, according to the Survey of Weatherly Treymoor Abbey-Sector 22, as recorded in Map Book 21, Page 59, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, restrictions, rights-of-way, setback lines, covenants, agreements, and mineral/mining rights of record, if any.

Subject to all outstanding rights of redemption in favor of all persons and entities entitled to redeem the property from that certain mortgage foreclosure sale evidenced by mortgage foreclosure deed dated January 8, 2016, and recorded on January 13, 2016, in Book Instrument 20160113000012870, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Alabama or the United States of America.

Property address: 160 Treymoor Drive, Alabaster, AL 35007

\$172,812.00 of the above-recited consideration is being paid with a purchase money mortgage being recorded simultaneously herewith.

Effective date of deed is September 7, 2016.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said Grantee, her heirs and assigns forever.

Grantor makes no warranty or covenant respecting the nature of the quality of the title to the property hereby conveyed other than that the Grantor has neither permitted nor suffered any lien, encumbrance or adverse claim to the property described herein since the date of the acquisition thereof by the Grantor.

20160909000326510 09/09/2016 08:18:27 AM DEEDS 2/3

011-768237

	HEREOF, said Grantor has hereunto set its hand and seal this the day of September, 2016. OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT TON, D.C.
	Q Integrated Co., Asset Manager Contractor for DW204SA-13-D-01
By:	
Title:	For HUD by: Christie Perry, Closing Manager
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF _	Dandson }
personally appear for the Secretary conveyance and	of Housing and Urban Development of Washington, D.C., whose name is signed to the foregoing who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the executed the same voluntarily on behalf of, as the free act and deed of, and with full authority, on the
NOTARY PUBL My commission	
	SON COUNTY

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

		i ins Duca	ment mast b	e meu m acco	idance with	i Code of Alabam	a 1975, Sect	1011 40-22-1	
Grant	or's Name		ARY OF HOSAN DEVEL	OPMENT		Grantee's NameSTEPHANIE AGRO WALTERS			
Mailin	g Address		ETTA STRE A, GA 3030			Mailing Address 160 TRYEMOOR DRIVE ALABASTER, AL 35007			
Prope	rty Address		YMOOR DE TER, AL 35		•	Date of Sale September 7, 2016			
						Total Purchase F	rice \$176,00	0.00	
						or Actual Value	\$		
					Asse	or essor's Market Va	alue <u>\$</u>		
				ed on this form		erified in the follow	wing docum	entary evidend	ce: (check
Bill of Sale			praisal						
	Sales Contractions Closing State				OtI	her			
	conveyance of form is not r		presented fo	or recordation	contains al	ll of the required i	information	referenced abo	ove, the filing
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Instructio	ns			
	or's name and the straining add		address - pro	ovide the nam	e of the pe	rson or persons o	conveying in	terest to prope	erty and their
Grante		nd mailing	address - pr	rovide the nam	se of the pe	erson or persons	to whom int	erest to prope	rty is being
	rty address - st to the prop			of the property	being con	veyed, if available	e. Date of S	ale - the date o	on which
	ourchase prio strument offe			aid for the pur	chase of th	e property, both	real and per	sonal, being c	onveyed by
instrur	value - if the nent offered t market valu	for record	is not being This may b	sold, the true versions evidenced b	value of the by an appra	e property, both reisal conducted by	eal and pers	onal, being co appraiser or the	nveyed by the he assessor's
valuati	ion, of the pr	operty as o	determined b	by the local off	ficial charge	ent estimate of fa ed with the respo ant to <u>Code of A</u>	nsibility of va	aluing property	for property
further		that any fa	alse stateme			n contained in thi may result in the			
Date	September	7, 2016			Print	Malcolm S. Me	Leod		
	Unattested		Aquelo	- Jane	Sign		×,		
			(ve	erified by			Grantee/Ow	ner/Agent) cir	cle one

My Commission Expires March 8th, 2018

20160909000326510 09/09/2016 08:18:27 AM DEEDS 3/3



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
09/09/2016 08:18:27 AM
\$24.50 CHERRY

20160909000326510

- with the